

Parowan City Airport Board Meeting Agenda November 4, 2024 – 5:00 p.m. Parowan City Offices – 35 E 100 N, Parowan, UT 84761

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Does anyone have any conflicts or personal interest in any matter on the agenda which need to be declared?
- 4. Update on "Through the Fence" Application
- 5. Airport Overlay Zone Discussion
- 6. Airport Audit Results and Update
- 7. Staff and Member Comments
- 8. Public Comments
- 9. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I hereby certify that on September 6, 2024, I posted a copy of the foregoing agenda at the Parowan City Office, the Public Notice Website and on the Parowan City Website (parowan.org)

Callie Bassett, CMC Parowan City Recorder

Notice: Persons with disabilities needing special assistance to participate in this meeting should contact the Parowan City Office at 477-3331 no later than 24 hours prior to this meeting